

PRODUCT DETAILS					
PRODUCT BRAND	Coco Bakery	PRODUCT ID	FG0579		
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION - EN	CAKE POPS-1PK CHOC. ENROBED CHOCOLATE CAKE WITH RAINBOW NP FLOW-WRAP COCO - 1 X 20 X 38g - US				
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Canada	KOSHER CERTIFIED	No		
PACKAGING: RETAIL					
PACK SIZE	1pk - 38g Units	PACKAGING TYPE	BOPP (Flow-Wrap) RPET (Plastic Tray)		
		DIMENSIONS LxWxH	9.00" X 3.375" X 2.000"		
		NET WEIGHT	1.34oz	GROSS WEIGHT	1.90oz
		UPC CODE	877528003611		
PACKAGING: OUTER CARTON					
PACK SIZE	20 Containers per Master Case	PACKAGING TYPE	Corrugated Box		
		DIMENSIONS LxWxH	18.63" x 8.50" x 8.00"		
		NET WEIGHT	1.68lbs	GROSS WEIGHT	2.93lbs
		SCC CODE	10877528003618		
ALLERGEN AND FOOD SENSITIVITY SURVEY					
Component	Column I	Column II	Column III		
	Present in the product	Present in other product manufactured	Present in the same manufacturing plant		
Peanuts (and derivatives i.e. peanut oil)	No	Yes	Yes		
Tree Nuts (and derivatives)	No	Yes	Yes		
Sesame Seeds (and derivatives)	No	No	No		
Milk and Derivative	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Eggs	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Fish	No	No	No		
Shellfish	No	No	No		
Mustard	No	No	No		
Soybeans	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt)	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Sulphites	No	Yes	Yes		
SHIPPING INFORMATION					
STORAGE & HANDLING REQUIREMENTS	Keep Frozen	PALLET TlxHI	10x9		
		CASES PER PALLET	90		
		SINGLE/DOUBLE STACK	Single		
PRODUCT LABELLING DETAILS					
INGREDIENT DECLARATION	<p><b>INGREDIENTS:</b> CAKE [WATER, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, LIQUID EGGS, CANOLA OIL, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DRIED EGG WHITE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO-ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, POLYSORBATE 60, XANTHAN GUM, SOY LECITHIN, CELLULOSE GUM], CHOCOLATE FLAVORED COATING (SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL AND/OR PALM OIL, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, COCONUT OIL, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), FROSTING [SUGAR, GLUCOSE, VEGETABLE OILS (FRACTIONATED PALM OIL, PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, HIGH OLEIC SUNFLOWER OIL AND/OR CANOLA OIL, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, PALM STEARIN), WATER, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60, SALT, PRESERVATIVES (SODIUM PROPIONATE, SORBIC ACID), SOY LECITHIN, CARAMEL COLOR, NATURAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR], SPRINKLES [SUGAR, WATER, CORN STARCH AND LESS THAN 1% MALTODEXTRIN, ACACIA GUM, SUNFLOWER OIL, SODIUM ASCORBATE, ASCORBYL PALMITATE, DI-ALPHA TOCOPHEROL, TREHALOSE DIHYDRATE, TRISODIUM CITRATE, RICE PROTEIN, RICE PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CITRIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID, DEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, CARNAUBA WAX, COLOR ADDED (TURMERIC OLEORESIN, BETA-CAROTENE, SPIRULINA EXTRACT, ANNATTO EXTRACT, VEGETABLE JUICE EXTRACTS)].</p> <p><b>CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY.</b></p>				

CONTAIN	Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soy
MAY CONTAIN	PROCESSED IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO HANDLES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUT INGREDIENTS
DATE CODING FORMAT	Best Before Date - YYYYMMDD (i.e. 2022MAY12)

NUTRITIONAL PANEL	<div><b>Nutrition Facts</b> <b>Serv. size: 1 package (38g)</b>, Amount per serving : <b>Calories 150</b>, <b>Total Fat</b> 7g (9% DV), <b>Sat. Fat</b> 3g (15% DV), <b>Trans Fat</b> 0g, <b>Cholest.</b> 15mg (5% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 160mg (7% DV), <b>Total Carb.</b> 21g (8% DV), <b>Fiber</b> &lt;1g (2% DV), <b>Total Sugars</b> 15g (Incl. 14g Added Sugars , 28% DV), <b>Protein</b> 2g, <b>Vit. D</b> 0.1mcg (0% DV), <b>Calcium</b> 30mg (2% DV), <b>Iron</b> 1.9mg (10% DV), <b>Potas.</b> 60mg (2% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</div>
-------------------	---

ISSUE DATE	March 31/2025
REVISED DATE	-